for urban liability for death, personal injury of Guests and third parties caused by collision, shipwreck or any other causes, and for an amount 
of at least three hundred thousand (300.000) Euro, regardless the number of persons. 
for third parties liability for material damage to Guests and third parties caused by collision, shipwreck or any other causes, and for an 
amount of at least one hundred and fifty thousand (150.000) Euro 
for sea pollution and with insurance of at least ninety thousand (90.000) Euro. 
Additionally, the owner shall have insurance coverage against liabilities caused by the use of watersports equipment, as per clause 13 of this 
Charter Agreement.